I Reg. No·1 r-TJ
'---. _L_. .l.____l_1 l '--'---'~L___J__J
MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
SECOND SEMESTER MSc. H.H.l.A DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE 2016
SlJBJECT: PHARMACOLOGY (MHI 602)
(2013 SCHEME)
Saturday, June 04, 2016
Time: 10:00 - 11 :30 Hrs. Max. Marks: 40

2. Write short notes on the following questions:
2A. Drugs and therapeutic committee
2B. Numbering system. in MRD
2C. Classification oflCU's
(12 marks x 3 = 36 marks)
MHI 60S/MIN 606 Page I of I
I Reg. No.1
MANIP AL UNIVERSITY
SECOND SEMESTER M.Sc. n.H.I.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE 2016
SUBJECT: HEALTH INFORM A TICS (MHI 610)
(2015/2013 SCHEME)
Saturday, June 11,2016
Time: 10:00 - 13 :00 Hrs. Max. Marks: 80
f6 Answer ALL the questions.
I. What is Health Informatics? Discuss briefly on information theory of health informatics with
suitable example.
(1 + 1 1 = I 2 marks)
2. What is an electronic health record? Discuss on challenges and strategies for the successful
implementation of electronic health record.
(1 +5+6 = 12 marks)
3. How the communication technologies improve the overall productivity of healthcare
professionals in patient care? Discuss with suitable example.
(12 marks)
4. Discuss on various standards of health informatics with respect to software application and
clinical data representation with suitable example.
(6+6 = 12 marks)
5. What are the changes took place in professional practice and management roles due to the
advancement in healthcare informatics. Discuss
(6+6 = 12 marks)
6. Write short notes on:
6A. Development of health informatics during 1980s
6B. Dimension of performance for the protection of health information
6C. Telemedicine in Indian scenario
6D. Approaches for predicting the future state of healthcare informatics
(5 marks x 4 = 20 marks)
MHI610 Page 1 of 1
lReg. No·1
MANIP AL UNIVERSITY
SECOND SEMESTER M.Sc. H.H.I.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE 2016
SUBJECT; HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT ~ IT (MID 616)
(2015 SCHEME) ..
Monday, June 13,2016
Time: 10:00 - 13:00 Hrs. Max. Marks: 80
KS Answer the following questions.
1. Which are the major types of primary health care data? Write in detail about its uses and
values.
(10 marks)
2. Define telemedicine. Illustrate the concept oftelemedicine with the help of neat diagram.
(10 marks)
3. What are the uses of healthcare statistics? Write in detail about the causes, sources of poor
quality statistical data and methods to improve.
(10 marks) .
4. According to IMC professional conduct, etiquette and ethics regulations (2002), what are the
obligations of doctor to patients & health documentation? Detail
(10 marks)
5. What is the main objective of NABH? List the IMS standards of NABH and its objective
elements.
(20 marks)
-. 6. Write short notes onthe following:
6A. . Master Patient Index
6B. MLC handling in MRD
6C. Health requisitions
6D. Practice parameters
(5 marks x 4 = 20 marks)
MHl6J6 Page I of 1